(3) Ten percent to fund the commitment made by the

Talladega County Commission to the Honda project.

(4) Four percent for maintenance and repairs of the

health department building. Notwithstanding the distribution

in this subdivision, the amount of one million five hundred

thousand dollars ($1,500,000) from the existing funds on

deposit in the Health Department Fund on the effective date of

the act adding this language May 31, 2023, shall be allocated

to the East Alabama Rural Innovation and Training Hub.

(5) Ten percent to the Talladega County Economic

[...]

(13) Two percent to the Talladega Childrens Children's

Rehabilitation Office for rehabilitation services in Talladega

County.

(14) Any remaining revenue proceeds shall be deposited

into a trust fund called the Talladega County Special Tax

Trust Fund. The amount of three million five hundred thousand

dollars ($3,500,000) from existing funds on deposit on the

effective date of the act adding this amendatory language May

effective date of the act adding this amendatory language May

31, 2023, in the Talladega County Special Trust Fund shall be

allocated to the East Alabama Rural Training and Innovation